PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI23136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second ASSIGNEE (Sense Photonics, Inc.) was erroneously left off the original recordation previously recorded on Reel 65350 Frame 826. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508308627

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.	10/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OUSTER, INC.
Street Address:	350 TREAT AVENUE
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Company Name:	SENSE PHOTONICS, INC.
Street Address:	3021 E. CORNWALLIS ROAD
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15276532
Application Number:	15880491
Application Number:	16046643
Application Number:	16584515
Application Number:	17317809
Application Number:	17323962
Application Number:	15861330
Application Number:	15419053
Application Number:	15934338
Application Number:	15909628
Application Number:	16006331
Application Number:	17347174

PATENT REEL: 066432 FRAME: 0458

508385526

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16119544
Application Number:	15685384
Application Number:	15934613
Application Number:	16123988
Application Number:	17194068
Application Number:	15979235
Application Number:	15979253
Application Number:	15979266
Application Number:	15979277
Application Number:	15979295
Application Number:	16245909
Application Number:	16213784
Application Number:	16213827
Application Number:	16213843
Application Number:	16028148
Application Number:	16593735
Application Number:	16028154
Application Number:	16028164
Application Number:	16028168
Application Number:	16028178
Application Number:	17239410
Application Number:	15980509
Application Number:	17067411
Application Number:	16209867
Application Number:	16209869
Application Number:	17323987
Application Number:	16534838
Application Number:	16534855
Application Number:	16534885
Application Number:	16534895
Application Number:	16534910
Application Number:	16696540
Application Number:	16808988
Application Number:	17451784
Application Number:	17229691
Application Number:	16396564
Application Number:	17451612
Application Number:	17451633

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17451634
Application Number:	17229671
Application Number:	15951681
Application Number:	17186798
Application Number:	16273783
Application Number:	15951727
Application Number:	16693666
Application Number:	17412739
Application Number:	15951824
Application Number:	16654538
Application Number:	17339393
Application Number:	15951760
Application Number:	16691757
Application Number:	17443604
Application Number:	15951884
Application Number:	16377598
Application Number:	17260764
Application Number:	16542696
Application Number:	17264595
Application Number:	1655556
Application Number:	16668271
Application Number:	16688043
Application Number:	16704548
Application Number:	16689379
Application Number:	16733463
Application Number:	16746218
Application Number:	16778476
Application Number:	16810299
Application Number:	16821441
Application Number:	17257433
Application Number:	17268756
Application Number:	17071589
Application Number:	17143570
Application Number:	17155871
Application Number:	17168807
Application Number:	17391864
PCT Number:	US2020049770
PCT Number:	US2021027974

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2020055343
PCT Number:	US2020045016
PCT Number:	US2020055265
PCT Number:	US2021028488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com,kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin J Azcona

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FL **Address Line 4:** COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062695-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	KRISTIN AZCONA
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2024

Total Attachments: 27

source=Hercules Corrective#page1.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page2.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page3.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page4.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page5.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page6.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page7.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page8.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page9.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page10.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page11.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page12.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page13.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page14.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page15.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page16.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page17.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page18.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page19.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page20.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page21.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page22.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page23.tif source=Hercules Corrective#page24.tif

source=Hercules Corrective#page25.tif
source=Hercules Corrective#page26.tif
source=Hercules Corrective#page27.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME NO. 059859/0035

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.	10/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OUSTER, INC.
Street Address:	350 TREAT AVENUE
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

mangaran umm

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15276532
Application Number:	15880491
Application Number:	16046643
Application Number:	16584515
Application Number:	17317809
Application Number:	17323962
Application Number:	15861330
Application Number:	15419053
Application Number:	15934338
Application Number:	15909628
Application Number:	16006331
Application Number:	17347174
Application Number:	10119544
-грансанов Number	5HR50 W
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	TORLES.

Application Number:	17194068
Application Number:	15979235
Application Number:	15979253
Application Number:	15979266
Application Number:	15979277
Application Number:	15979295
Application Number:	16245909
Application Number:	16213784
Application Number:	16213827
Application Number:	16213843
Application Number:	16028148
Application Number:	16593735
Application Number:	16028154
Application Number:	16028164
Application Number:	16028168
Application Number:	16028178
Application Number:	17239410
Application Number:	15980509
Application Number:	17067411
Application Number:	16209867
Application Number:	16209869
Application Number:	17323987
Application Number:	16534838
Application Number:	16534855
Application Number:	16534885
Application Number:	16534895
Application Number:	16534910
Application Number:	16696540
Application Number:	16808988
Application Number:	17451784
Application Number:	17229691
Application Number:	16396564
Application Number:	17451612
Application Number:	17451633
Application Number	T45 364

Application Number:	17186798
Application Number:	16273783
Application Number:	15951727
Application Number:	16693666
Application Number:	17412739
Application Number:	15951824
Application Number:	16654538
Application Number:	17339393
Application Number:	15951760
Application Number:	16691757
Application Number:	17443604
Application Number:	15951884
Application Number:	16377598
Application Number:	17260764
Application Number:	16542696
Application Number:	17264595
Application Number:	16555556
Application Number:	16668271
Application Number:	16688043
Application Number:	16704548
Application Number:	16689379
Application Number:	16733463
Application Number:	16746218
Application Number:	16778476
Application Number:	16810299
Application Number:	16821441
Application Number:	17257433
Application Number:	17268756
Application Number:	17071589
Application Number:	17143570
Application Number:	17155871
Application Number:	17168807
Application Number:	17391864
PCT Number:	US2020049770
PCT Number:	UB200102797-
D/ Table	72221357

PCT Number: US202	0055265						
PCT Number: US202	1028488						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FL Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062695-0022						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J. AZCONA						
Signature:	/KJA/						
Date:	10/25/2023						
source=Hercules - Ouster - IP Security Interessource=Hercules - Oust	est Release Executed (002)#page3.tif est Release Executed (002)#page4.tif est Release Executed (002)#page5.tif est Release Executed (002)#page6.tif est Release Executed (002)#page7.tif est Release Executed (002)#page8.tif est Release Executed (002)#page8.tif est Release Executed (002)#page9.tif est Release Executed (002)#page10.tif est Release Executed (002)#page11.tif est Release Executed (002)#page12.tif est Release Executed (002)#page13.tif est Release Executed (002)#page15.tif est Release Executed (002)#page16.tif est Release Executed (002)#page16.tif est Release Executed (002)#page17.tif est Release Executed (002)#page19.tif est Release Executed (002)#page19.tif est Release Executed (002)#page19.tif est Release Executed (002)#page20.tif est Release Executed (002)#page21.tif est Release Executed (002)#page22.tif						

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT8241338 **Receipt Date:** 10/25/2023

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and effective as of October 25, 2023 and granted by HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Agent"), in favor of OUSTER, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SENSE PHOTONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (individually and collectively, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supllemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Grantor, the guarantors party thereto, certain financial institutions party thereto, and Agent, Grantor executed and delivered to the that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by Grantor in favor of Agent dated as of April 29, 2022 (the "IP Security Agreement"). All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement or the IP Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all of the Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto).

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid in full all of the Secured Obligations.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 29, 2022 at Reel/Frame: 059859/0035 with respect to the Patents, and at Reel/Frame: 07708/0076 with respect to Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and hereby reassigns and retransfers to Grantor any and all right, title or interest Agent may have in, to, or under such Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, such Patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and Trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto.

Agent agrees, at Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

Agent hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other relevant agency throughout the world, as applicable.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the date of signature.

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., as Agent on behalf of all Lenders

Elus Huang —4A38234DA40C437...

Name: zhuo Huang

Title: Associate General Counsel

Exhibit A

PATENTS

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	10-2019-7028838	10/01/2019			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	2017330180	04/24/2019	2017330180	10/10/2019	Australia
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	3,038,038	03/22/2019			Canada
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	202017007509.1	02/21/2022	202017007509	03/15/2022	Germany
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	11 2017 004 806.0	03/26/2019			Germany
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	201947016029	04/23/2019			India
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	2019-516177	03/25/2019			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	10-2019-7011974	04/25/2019	10-2309478	09/29/2021	Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	10-2021-7031355	09/29/2021			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	15/276,532	09/26/2016	9992477	06/05/2018	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	15/880,491	01/25/2018	11025885	06/01/2021	United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING SYSTEM WITH A PLURALITY OF SENSE CHANNELS	16/046,643	07/26/2018	11190750	11/30/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE LIGHT EMITTERS SHARING A FIELD OF VIEW OF A PIXEL DETECTOR	16/584,515	09/26/2019	11202056	12/14/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	17/317,809	05/11/2021	11196979	12/07/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	17/323,962	05/18/2021	11178381	11/16/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	15/861,330	01/03/2018	10063849	08/28/2018	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	2017212835	08/21/2018	2017212835	06/27/2019	Australia
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	3,013,065	07/27/2018			Canada
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	201780015714.1	09/07/2018			China
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	17745102.8	08/29/2018			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	201847031610	08/23/2018			India
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	2018-559175	07/27/2018	6763971	09/14/2020	Japan

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	10-2018-7024912	08/29/2018			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	15/419,053	01/30/2017	9989406	06/05/2018	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING AN OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR	15/934,338	03/23/2018	10557750	02/11/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	201880026495.1	10/22/2019	ZL201880026 495.1	12/07/2021	China
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	202111460714.7	12/03/2021		1	China
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	18761308.8	10/01/2019			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	2019-547501	08/30/2019			Јарап
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	15/909,628	03/01/2018	10884126	01/05/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	16/006,331	06/12/2018	10317529	06/11/2019	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	17/347,174	06/14/2021	11209544	12/28/2021	United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	ACCURATE PHOTO DETECTOR MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR	16/119,544	08/31/2018	11105925	08/31/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	2017315762	03/18/2019	2017315762	07/23/2020	Australia
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	3,035,094	02/25/2019			Canada
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	201780062843.6	04/11/2019	ZL201780062 843.6	06/29/2021	China
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	202110688697.6	06/22/2021			China
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	17844396.6	03/11/2019			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	201947008121	03/01/2019			India
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	2019-531544	02/25/2019	6812554	12/18/2020	Japan
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	2020-208324	12/16/2020			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	10-2019-7008085	03/20/2019			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	15/685,384	08/24/2017	10948572	03/16/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	15/934,613	03/23/2018	10222458	03/05/2019	United States of America

Active\1601436307 2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	16/123,988	09/06/2018	10809359	10/20/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DISTANCE INFORMATION WITHIN A FIELD	17/194,068	03/05/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	2018269000	12/12/2019	2018269000	06/24/2021	Australia
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	3063605	11/13/2019			Canada
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	201880045266.4	01/06/2020			China
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	18802192.7	11/27/2019			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	201947048756	11/28/2019			India
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	2019-563187	11/14/2019			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	10-2019-7036956	12/13/2019			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	107116497	05/15/2018			Taiwan
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	15/979,235	05/14/2018	10222475	03/05/2019	United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	MICRO-OPTICS FOR OPTICAL IMAGER WITH NON-UNIFORM FILTER	15/979,253	05/14/2018	11150347	10/19/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	SPINNING LIDAR UNIT WITH MICRO-OPTICS ALIGNED BEHIND STATIONARY WINDOW	15/979,266	05/14/2018	11175405	11/16/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIDAR UNIT WITH AN OPTICAL LINK BETWEEN CONTROLLER AND PHOTOSENSOR LAYER	15/979,277	05/14/2018	11131773	09/28/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	MICRO-OPTICS FOR IMAGING MODULE WITH MULTIPLE CONVERGING LENSES PER CHANNEL	15/979,295	05/14/2018	11086013	08/10/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	OPTICAL IMAGING TRANSMITTER WITH BRIGHTNESS ENHANCEMENT	16/245,909	01/11/2019_	10663586	05/26/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	INSTALLATION AND USE OF VEHICLE LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	18886575.2	06/26/2020			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	INSTALLATION AND USE OF VEHICLE LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	16/213,784	12/07/2018	10520593	12/31/2019	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	TELEMATICS USING A LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	16/213,827	12/07/2018	10859682	12/08/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	MONITORING OF VEHICLES USING LIGHT RANGING SYSTEMS	16/213,843	12/07/2018	10705193	07/07/2020	United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	2018297291	02/05/2020			Australia
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	3,068,943	01/02/2020			Canada
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	201880053727.2	02/19/2020			China
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID STATE OPTICAL SYSTEM	202010652380.2	07/08/2020	ZL202010652 380.2	05/14/2021	China
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE	202110598979.7	05/31/2021		<u> </u>	China
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	18828378.2	02/04/2020			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	202047004654	02/03/2020			India
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	2020-500210	01/06/2020			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	10-2020-7003270	02/04/2020			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	107123367	07/05/2018	1719325	02/21/2021	Taiwan

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY		02/02/0201			Taiwan
Ouster, Inc.	AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	110106319	02/23/2021	<u> </u>		I aiwan
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	16/028,148	07/05/2018	10444359	10/15/2019	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED SENSOR ARRAY	16/593,735	10/04/2019			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED LIGHT RANGING DEVICE HAVING MULTIPLE EMITTERS SHARING THE FIELD OF VIEW OF A SINGLE SENSOR	16/028,154	07/05/2018	10527725	01/07/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH MEMS SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY AND SYNCHRONIZED ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED SENSOR ARRAY	16/028,164	07/05/2018	11016192	05/25/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED LIGHT RANGING DEVICE WITH MULTIPLEXED PHOTOSENSORS	16/028,168	07/05/2018	11187802	11/30/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE HAVING AN ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY	16/028,178	07/05/2018	11016193	05/25/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING DEVICE HAVING AN ELECTRONICALLY SCANNED EMITTER ARRAY	17/239,410	04/23/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	AUGMENTING PANORAMIC LIDAR RESULTS WITH COLOR	201880039931.9	12/16/2019			China

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	AUGMENTING PANORAMIC LIDAR RESULTS WITH COLOR	18802367.5	11/29/2019			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	AUGMENTING PANORAMIC LIDAR RESULTS WITH COLOR	2019-563212	11/14/2019			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	AUGMENTING PANORAMIC LIDAR RESULTS WITH COLOR	10-2019-7035085	11/27/2019			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	AUGMENTING PANORAMIC LIDAR RESULTS WITH COLOR	15/980,509	05/15/2018	10809380	10/20/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	AUGMENTING PANORAMIC LIDAR RESULTS WITH COLOR	17/067,411	10/09/2020			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	201880047404.2	01/16/2020			China
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	202010108049.4	02/21/2020	ZL202010108 049.4	03/12/2021	China
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	202110697364.X	06/23/2021			China
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	202018006691.5	02/21/2022	202018006691	03/03/2022	Germany
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	202018006697.4	02/22/2022	202018006697	03/08/2022	Germany
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	202018006690.7	02/21/2022	202018006690	03/03/2022	Germany
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	18886096.9	07/06/2020			European Patent Office

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	2020-531148	06/05/2020			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	10-2020-7019605	07/07/2020			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	107144103	12/07/2018			Taiwan
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM	16/209,867	12/04/2018	10481269	11/19/2019	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM WITH OPPOSING CIRCUIT BOARDS	16/209,869	12/04/2018	10969490	04/06/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ROTATING COMPACT LIGHT RANGING SYSTEM COMPRISING A STATOR DRIVER CIRCUIT IMPARTING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC FORCE ON A ROTOR ASSEMBLY	17/323,987	05/18/2021	11287515	03/29/2022	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	2019319946	02/01/2021			Australia
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	3108884	02/05/2021			Canada
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	201980064450.8	03/30/2021			China
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	202110480647.9	04/30/2021			China
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	19847809.1	02/09/2021			European Patent Office

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	2021-506647	02/08/2021			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	108128284	08/08/2019			Taiwan
Ouster, Inc.	MULTISPECTRAL RANGING/IMAGING SENSOR ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS	16/534,838	08/07/2019	10739189	08/11/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	CHANNEL-SPECIFIC MICRO-OPTICS FOR OPTICAL ARRAYS	16/534,855	08/07/2019			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	BULK OPTICS FOR A SCANNING ARRAY	16/534,885	08/07/2019	10760957	09/01/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	SUBPIXEL APERTURES FOR CHANNELS IN A SCANNING SENSOR ARRAY	16/534,895	08/07/2019			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	SCANNING SENSOR ARRAY WITH OVERLAPPING PASS BANDS	16/534,910	08/07/2019	10732032	08/04/2020	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	PROCESSING OF LIDAR IMAGES	PCT/US2020/04977	09/08/2020			PCT
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID-STATE ELECTRONIC SCANNING LASER ARRAY WITH HIGH-SIDE AND LOW-SIDE SWITCHES FOR INCREASED CHANNELS	201980092370.3	08/17/2021			China
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID-STATE ELECTRONIC SCANNING LASER ARRAY WITH HIGH-SIDE AND LOW-SIDE SWITCHES FOR INCREASED CHANNELS	19906205.0	07/01/2021			European Patent Office

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID-STATE ELECTRONIC SCANNING LASER ARRAY WITH HIGH-SIDE AND LOW-SIDE SWITCHES FOR INCREASED CHANNELS	2021-537873	06/25/2021			Japan
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID-STATE ELECTRONIC SCANNING LASER ARRAY WITH HIGH-SIDE AND LOW-SIDE SWITCHES FOR INCREASED CHANNELS	10-2021-7023679	07/26/2021			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID-STATE ELECTRONIC SCANNING LASER ARRAY WITH HIGHSIDE AND LOW-SIDE SWITCHES FOR INCREASED CHANNELS	108147571	12/25/2019			Taiwan
Ouster, Inc.	SOLID-STATE ELECTRONIC SCANNING LASER ARRAY WITH HIGH-SIDE AND LOW-SIDE SWITCHES FOR INCREASED CHANNELS	16/696,540	11/26/2019			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	DRIVER VISUALIZATION AND SEMANTIC MONITORING OF A VEHICLE USING LIDAR DATA	16/808,988	03/04/2020			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	TEMPORAL JITTER IN A LIDAR SYSTEM	202080041006.7	12/02/2021			China
Ouster, Inc.	TEMPORAL JITTER IN A LIDAR SYSTEM	20799464.1	12/01/2021			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	TEMPORAL JITTER IN A LIDAR SYSTEM	10-2021-7039001	11/29/2021			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	TEMPORAL JITTER IN A LIDAR SYSTEM	17/451,784	10/21/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	SYNCHRONIZED IMAGE CAPTURING FOR ELECTRONIC SCANNING LIDAR SYSTEMS	202080050687.3	01/12/2022			China

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	SYNCHRONIZED IMAGE CAPTURING FOR ELECTRONIC SCANNING LIDAR SYSTEMS	20805372.8	12/13/2021			European Patent Office
Ouster, Inc.	SYNCHRONIZED IMAGE CAPTURING FOR ELECTRONIC SCANNING LIDAR SYSTEMS	10-2021-7040725	12/13/2021			Republic of Korea
Ouster, Inc.	LIDAR SYSTEM WITH FOG DETECTION AND ADAPTIVE RESPONSE	17/229,691	04/13/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	LIDAR SYSTEM WITH FOG DETECTION AND ADAPTIVE RESPONSE	PCT/US2021/02797 4	04/19/2021			РСТ
Ouster, Inc.	INDEPENDENT PER-PIXEL INTEGRATION REGISTERS FOR LIDAR MEASUREMENTS	16/396,564	04/26/2019			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	CONFIGURABLE MEMORY BLOCKS FOR LIDAR MEASUREMENTS	17/451,612	10/20/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	CONFIGURABLE MEMORY BLOCKS FOR LIDAR MEASUREMENTS	PCT/US2020/05534	10/13/2020			PCT
Ouster, Inc.	PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR LIDAR MEASUREMENTS	PCT/US2020/04501	08/05/2020			РСТ
Ouster, Inc.	PROCESSING TIME-SERIES MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR ACCURACY	17/451,633	10/20/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	PROCESSING TIME-SERIES MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR ACCURACY	17/451,634	10/20/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	PROCESSING TIME-SERIES MEASUREMENTS FOR LIDAR ACCURACY	PCT/US2020/05526 5	10/12/2020			PCT

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURING SYSTEMS	17/229,671	04/13/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE CAPTURING SYSTEMS	PCT/US2021/02848 8	04/21/2021			PCT
Sense Photonics, Inc.	ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) AND ARRAYS INCORPORATING THE SAME	15/951,681	4/12/2018	10962627	3/30/2021	United States of America
Sense Photonics,	ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) AND ARRAYS INCORPORATING THE SAME	17/186_798	2/26/2021			United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) AND ARRAYS INCORPORATING THE SAME	2018800341337	11/22/2019			China
Sense Photonics, Inc.	ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) AND ARRAYS INCORPORATING THE SAME	18783963.4	10/9/2019			European Patent Office
Sense Photonics, Inc.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HIGH- RESOLUTION LONG-RANGE FLASH LIDAR	16/273.783	2/12/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics, Inc.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HIGH- RESOLUTION LONG-RANGE FLASH LIDAR	19848671.4	7/28/2020			Japan
Sense Photonics,	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HIGH- RESOLUTION LONG-RANGE FLASH LIDAR	2020564807	8/11/2020			European Patent Office
Sense Photonics,	EMITTER STRUCTURES FOR ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASERS (VCSELS) AND ARRAYS INCORPORATING THE SAME	15/951,727	4/12/2018	10530130	1/7/2020	United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
	EMITTER STRUCTURES FOR ULTRA-SMALL					
	VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING					TT-:4- J Canas
Sense Photonics,	LASERS (VCSELS) AND ARRAYS	101002 000	11/05/0010	11125062	9/21/2021	United States of America
Inc.	INCORPORATING THE SAME	16/693,666	11/25/2019	11125862	9/21/2021	Of America
	EMITTER STRUCTURES FOR ULTRA-SMALL					
C Db-+	VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASERS (VCSELS) AND ARRAYS					United States
Sense Photonics, Inc.	INCORPORATING THE SAME	17/412,739	8/26/2021			of America
inc.	EMITTER STRUCTURES FOR ULTRA-SMALL	177712,737	0,20,2021			
	VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING				ĺ	
Sense Photonics.	LASERS (VCSELS) AND ARRAYS					European
Inc.	INCORPORATING THE SAME	18784778.5	10/9/2019			Patent Office
Sense Photonics,	DEVICES WITH ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS INCORPORATING BEAM STEERING	15/951,824	4/12/2018	10483722	11/19/2019	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	DEVICES WITH ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS INCORPORATING BEAM STEERING	2018800369188	12/3/2019			China
Sense Photonics,	DEVICES WITH ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS INCORPORATING BEAM STEERING	18785094.6	10/9/2019			European Patent Office
Sense Photonics,	DEVICES WITH ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS INCORPORATING BEAM STEERING	16/654,538	10/16/2019	11061117	7/13/2021	United States of America
Sense Photonics,	DEVICES WITH ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS INCORPORATING BEAM STEERING	17/339,393	6/4/2021			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	BEAM SHAPING FOR ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) ARRAYS	15/951,760	4/12/2018	10522973	12/31/2019	United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Sense Photonics, Inc.	BEAM SHAPING FOR ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) ARRAYS	16/691,757	11/22/2019	11105899	8/31/2021	United States of America
Sense Photonics,	BEAM SHAPING FOR ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) ARRAYS	18784395,8	10/9/2019			European Patent Office
Sense Photonics,	BEAM SHAPING FOR ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) ARRAYS	17/443,604	7/27/2021			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	DEVICES INCORPORATING INTEGRATED DETECTORS AND ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS	15/951.884	4/12/2018	11187789	11/30/2021	United States of America
Ouster, Inc.	DEVICES INCORPORATING INTEGRATED DETECTORS AND ULTRA-SMALL VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER EMITTERS	2018800378172	12/6/2019			China
Sense Photonics, Inc.	AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL FOR LIDAR FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES	16/377.598	4/8/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	PHASE NOISE AND METHODS OF CORRECTION IN MULTI-FREQUENCY MODE LIDAR	17/260,764	7/23/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	INTEGRATED LIDAR IMAGE-SENSOR DEVICES AND SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS OF OPERATION	16/542,696	8/16/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	INTEGRATED LIDAR IMAGE-SENSOR DEVICES AND SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS OF OPERATION	19850045.6	1/30/2021			European Patent Office

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Sense Photonics,	INTEGRATED LIDAR IMAGE-SENSOR DEVICES AND SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS OF OPERATION	2021507957	2/16/2021			Japan
Sense Photonics, Inc.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INCREASING THE RANGE OF TIME-OF-FLIGHT SYSTEMS BY UNAMBIGUOUS RANGE TOGGLING	17/264,595	8/16/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	GLARE MITIGATION IN LIDAR APPLICATIONS	16/555,556	8/29/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	HIGH QUANTUM EFFICIENCY GEIGER-MODE AVALANCHE DIODES INCLUDING HIGH SENSITIVITY PHOTON MIXING STRUCTURES AND ARRAYS THEREOF	16/668,271	10/30/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	DIGITAL PIXEL	16/688,043	11/19/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics, Inc.	HYBRID CENTER OF MASS METHOD (CMM) PIXEL	16/704,548	12/5/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SPATIALLY DISTRIBUTED STROBING	16/689,379	11/20/2019			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE DIRECT TIME OF FLIGHT SENSOR WITH SIGNAL-DEPENDENT EFFECTIVE READOUT RATE	16/733,463	1/3/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	DIGITAL PIXELS AND OPERATING METHODS THEREOF	16/746.218	1/17/2020			United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
Sense Photonics,	STROBE WINDOW DEPENDENT ILLUMINATION FOR FLASH LIDAR	16/778.476	1/31/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	EXTENDED DYNAMIC RANGE AND REDUCED POWER IMAGING FOR LIDAR DETECTOR ARRAYS	16/810,299	3/5/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics, Inc.	DYNAMIC RANGE IMPROVEMENTS IN LIDAR APPLICATIONS	16/821,441	3/17/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics, Inc.	MOTION CORRECTION BASED ON PHASE VECTOR COMPONENTS	17/257,433	4/8/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics, Inc.	SINGLE FRAME DISTANCE DISAMBIGUATION	17/268,756	4/17/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	STROBING FLASH LIDAR WITH FULL FRAME UTILIZATION	17/071,589	10/15/2020			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	PIPELINED HISTOGRAM PIXEL	17/143,570	1/7/2021			United States of America
Sense Photonics, Inc.	DRAM-BASED LIDAR PIXEL	17/155,871	1/22/2021			United States of America
Sense Photonics,	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR THERMAL CONTROL OF AN OPTICAL SOURCE OR OPTICAL FILTER IN A LIGHT DETECTION AND RANGING (LIDAR) APPARATUS	17/168,807	2/5/2021			United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR POWER- EFFICIENT SUBSAMPLED 3D IMAGING	17/391,864	8/2/2021			United States of America

Active\1601436307.2

Exhibit B

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark Name	Status	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	FLEETGUIDE	Registered	87586770	Aug 28, 2017	6029623	Apr 7, 2020	U.S. Federal
Ouster, Inc.	OS0	Registered	88666091	Oct 23, 2019	6639777	Feb 8, 2022	U.S. Federal
Ouster, Inc.	OSI	Registered	88666096	Oct 23, 2019	6639778	Feb 8, 2022	U.S. Federal
Ouster, Inc.	OS2	Registered	88666098	Oct 23, 2019	6639779	Feb 8, 2022	U.S. Federal
Ouster, Inc.	OUSTER	Registered	87261647	Dec 8, 2016	5509278	Jul 3, 2018	U.S. Federal
Ouster, Inc.	OUSTER	Registered	87261639	Dec 8, 2016	6119239	Aug 4, 2020	U.S. Federal
Ouster, Inc.	OUSTER LOGO	Registered	87261648	Dec 8, 2016	5509279	Jul 3, 2018	U.S. Federal

Active\1601436307.2

Owner	Mark Name	Status	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
Ouster, Inc.	OUSTER LOGO	Registered	88668993	Oct 25, 2019	6639787	Feb 8, 2022	U.S. Federal
Sense Photonics, Inc.	S SENSE SENSE	Registered	88/675494	Oct. 31, 2019	6441922	Aug. 03, 2021	U.S. Federal
Sense Photonics, Inc.	OSPREY	Pending ITU	88/747634	Jan 6, 2020			U.S. Federal

Active\1601436307.2

PATENT REEL: 066432 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 12/29/2023